NC Sports Con Vendor Agreement

Event Details

Event Name:NC Sports Con 2025 Date: May 3, 2025 Time:10:00 AM – 5:00 PM Location: Wendell Community Center

Vendor Space & Fees

- 8x8 ft: \$150

- -8x10ft: \$125
- -10x10ft: \$135
- -10x10ft Corner: \$150
- -10x10ft Wall: \$175.
- Vendor fee must be paid in full upon signing this agreement to secure the space.
- Payment is non-refundable, except in the case of event cancellation by the organizer.

- NC Sports Con reserves the right to terminate any vendor agreement at its discretion, with a full refund provided to the vendor if terminated.

- NC Sports Con reserves the right to adjust booth locations as necessary to optimize the event layout.

Set-Up & Breakdown

- Set-up time: 7 AM 9:30 AM
- Breakdown time:5:00 PM -6 PM
- Vendors must be fully set up 30 minutes before the event begins.
- Vendors must not dismantle their setup before 5:00 PM.

Rules & Regulations

1. Vendors are responsible for bringing their own tables, chairs, and any required setup materials unless otherwise provided by the organizer.

- 2. Vendors must keep their area clean and dispose of trash properly.
- 3. No hazardous or illegal items may be sold.
- 4. Vendors are responsible for collecting and reporting their own sales tax.
- 5. The organizer is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged items.
- 6. Vendors are encouraged to promote the event on social media and invite customers.

Liability & Hold Harmless Agreement

The Vendor agrees to hold NC Sports Con and its affiliates harmless from any liability, loss, or damage that may occur during the event. The Vendor also acknowledges they are responsible for their own merchandise, sales, and personal property.